1
®
FN2856.4
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2003. All Rights Reserved
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
HA-2420, HA-2425

• Gated Operational Amplifier
Pinout
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
HA1-2420-2 -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
HA1-2425-5 0 to 75 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
HA3-2425-5 0 to 75 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
HA-2420 (CERDIP)
HA-2425 (CERDIP, PDIP)
TOP VIEW
-IN
+IN
OFFSET ADJ.
OFFSET ADJ.
V-
NC
OUTPUT
S/H CONTROL
GND
NC
HOLD CAP.
NC
V+
NC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
Data Sheet July 2003
2
Absolute Maximum Ratings Thermal Information
Voltage Between V+ and V- Terminals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .40V
Differential Input Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24V
Digital Input Voltage (Sample and Hold Pin) . . . . . . . . . .  +8V, -15V
Output Current . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Short Circuit Protected
Operating Conditions
Temperature Range
HA-2420-2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  -55oC to 125oC
HA-2425-5  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  0oC to 75oC
Supply Voltage Range (Typical)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ±12V to ±15V
Thermal Resistance (Typical, Note 1) θJA (oC/W) θJC (oC/W)
CERDIP Package. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 20
PDIP Package . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95 N/A